



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/DRN.37/2020 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Pabitra Deka.

Respondent :SPIO of the Office of the District Agriculture Officer, Dist- Darrang

Date of hearing : 22.12.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 22.12.2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Pabitra Deka is present. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the Office of the District Agriculture Officer, Darrang is absent without submitting any cause of his absence.
- 2. The petitioner orally stated the beneficiaries list in response to point No. 2 of his RTI petition dated 16.5.202 is partial and he desires to receive the full list of beneficiaries.
- 3. Fix 20.1.2020 at 11.45 AM for next date of hearing. The SPIO of the Office of the District Agriculture Officer is directed to personally present in the next date of hearing along with the file dealing with the selection of beneficiaries as asked by the petitioner. He is to submit full list (if not already submitted) of the beneficiaries on the date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission Memo No. SIC/ DRN.37/2020

Dtd. 22.12.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the District Agriculture Officer, Dist- Darrang for information and for compliance as ordered above.
- 2. The First Appellate of the Office of the District Agriculture Officer, Dist- Darrang for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Pabitra Deka, Vill- Metapara, P.O- Dhekipara, Dist- Darrang, PIN-784145 for information. He will remain present in the next date of hearing
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Joint Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission